Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## DREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1126)

## **CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT**

Reference is made to the announcement of Dream International Limited (the "Company") dated 4 May 2017 in relation to the appointment of executive director of the Company (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

The Board would like to clarify that as at the date of the Announcement, Mr. Kim was the beneficial owner of 2,840,000 shares of the Company, representing approximately 0.42% of the issued share capital of the Company, pursuant to Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

Save for the above clarification, all other information in the Announcement remains unchanged.

By order of the Board

Dream International Limited

Kyoo Yoon Choi

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 May 2017

At the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors:

Mr. Kyoo Yoon Choi (Chairman)

Mr. Young M. Lee

Mr. James Chuan Yung Wang

Mr. Hyun Ho Kim Mr. Sung Sick Kim Independent non-executive Directors:

Professor Cheong Heon Yi Mr. Tae Woong Kang

Dr. Chan Yoo